

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020

M/s. Hindustan Construction Company Ltd.
and ors.

.... Petitioners

v/s.

Kishore Govind Magar

.... Respondent

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kishore Magar - Respondent-in-person, present.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 24th SEPTEMBER, 2020.

P. C. :-

. Since the Petitioners are not represented by any counsel,
stand over to **07th October, 2020.**

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)