

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020

M/s. Hindustan Construction Company
Limited and ors.Petitioners
v/s.
Kishore Govind Magar Respondent

Mr. Kanhaiya Yadav i/b. Mr. P.C. Pavaskar for the Petitioners.
Mr. Kishor Magar, Respondent-in-person.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 11th DECEMBER, 2020.

P.C. :-

- . Stand over to 21/12/2020.
2. This order shall be digitally signed by the Private Secretary / Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)