

Bhogale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2020**

M/s. Hindustan Construction Company  
Limited & ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Kishor Govind Magar .. Respondent

-----  
Mr. P.M. Palshikar a/w Mr. P.C. Pavaskar and Mr. Kanhaiya Yadav  
for the Petitioners.

Mr. J.G. Aradwad (Reddy) for the Respondent.  
-----

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2021**

**P.C. :**

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. In this matter, praecipe is moved by way of speaking to minutes of order dated 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2021. There is typographical error in paragraph 2 of the order dated 18.01.2021. The same should be read as :-

**“During the pendency of this Petition, as submitted by the learned counsel for the Petitioners the amount as per Clause 2 of the order dated 21.12.2020 has been deposited.”**

3. Learned amicus curie Mr. J.G. Aradwad (Reddy) is discharged. He points out that even the Respondent does not want him to continue to his representative.

4. The order dated 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2021 stands corrected accordingly.
  
5. Praeceptum for speaking to minutes is disposed of.

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**