

Bhogale

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.M. Palshikar a/w Mr. P.C. Pavaskar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kishore Govind Magar, Respondent in person present.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : MARCH 1, 2021

P.C.

Learned Amicus Curiae Shri Reddy on the earlier occasion sought discharge as Respondent was not satisfied with him. The Respondent wants to appear in person and does not want to engage any advocate. In this view of the matter he has to first approach the Committee for obtaining necessary permission .

2. List the Petition on 22.03.2021.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)