

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2020**

M/s. Hindustan Construction Company  
Limited & Ors. .... Petitioners.

V/s

Kishore Govind Magar .... Respondent.

None for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE: JUNE 14, 2021**

P.C.:-

None for the Petitioner. There appears to be no urgency in the matter. To be listed on 09/08/2021.

**( NITIN W. SAMBRE, J. )**