

Bhogale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020**

M/s. Hindustan Construction Company
Limited and ors. .. Petitioners

vs.

Kishore Govind Magar .. Respondent

Mr. P.M. Palshikar I/b. Mr. Prashant C. Pawaskar for the Petitioners.
Mr. Kishore Govind Magar, Respondent-in-person.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : JULY 23, 2021

(THROUGH V.C.)

P.C.

The Petition is of the year 2020. Rule is already issued. The Respondent appears in person and insists that the matter be heard finally today. There are 48 matters on board listed for admission. It is not possible to hear the matter finally today due to paucity of time. The request will be considered after four weeks.

2. List the Petition on 20.08.2021.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)