

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2020

**M/s. Hindustan Construction Company Ltd. And..PETITIONER
Ors**

V/S

Mr. Kishore Govind MagarRESPONDENT

**Mr.Kanhaiya S. Yadav i/b. PRASHANT CHANDRAKANT
PAVASKAR for Petitioner**

Mr.Kishore G. Magar Respondent in person - Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J

DATE : 20th August, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/09/2021 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)