

PVR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020**

M/s.Hindustan Construction Co.Ltd. & Ors. ...Petitioners

vs.

Mr.Kishore Govind Magar

...Respondent

---

Mr.Palshikar with Mr.Prashant C.Pavaskar with Mr.Kanhaiya S. Yadav,  
for the Petitioners.

Mr.Kishore Govind Magar – Respondent-in-person present.

----

**CORAM :- G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE :- OCTOBER 6, 2021**

**PC :-**

**1.** Considering the order dated 21 December 2020 passed by this Court and the further order dated 18 January 2021 as clarified by the subsequent order dated 18 February 2021, the petitioners are directed to deposit in this Court the balance amount as per the directions of the Labour Court in the impugned order dated 21 December 2020. Let such deposit be made within two weeks from today.

**2.** The petitioners shall also place on record an affidavit showing details of deposits before the Industrial Court and the amount withdrawn by the respondent, setting out calculation of the amounts

being deposited in this Court as per direction in paragraph 1 of this order.

3. On the adjourned date of hearing, the Court shall hear the parties and pass appropriate orders.

4. Stand over to **20 October 2021**.

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**