

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2020**

M/s. Hindustan Construction Co. Ltd. & Ors. ... **Petitioners**

**V/s.**

Kishore Govind Magar ... **Respondent**

Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav h/f. P.C. Pavaskar for the petitioners.

Mr. Kishore Govind Magar, respondent present in person.

**CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE : 17 November, 2021**

**P.C.:**

Respondent in person states that the amount which was deposited by the petitioner before the Industrial Court has been withdrawn by him. The grievance is that he is not reinstated.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that a letter would be issued to the respondent asking him to report for duty at a particular place.

3. If such a letter is received by the respondent, the respondent shall report for duty within a period of one week from the receipt of such letter. All this would be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties. The petitioner is also directed to provide statutory documents, if any, like TDS Certificate etc. to the respondent for the Income-tax purpose.

4. List the petition for final hearing as per its turn.

**(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)**