

ISM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2020**

M/S. HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANYPETITIONERS
LTD. AND ORS

V/s.

MR. KISHORE GOVIND MAGARRESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10256 OF 2022
IN
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2020**

KISHOR GOVIND MAGARAPPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

M/S. HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANYPETITIONERS
LTD. AND ORS

V/s.

MR. KISHORE GOVIND MAGARRESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar i/b Mr. Prashant Pavaskar Advocate for
Petitioners

Mr. Kishor G. Magar Respondent in person

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: JULY 6, 2022.

P.C.:

1) Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time of one week to file

affidavit-in-reply.

2) Adjourned to 01/08/2022 by way of last chance.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]