

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2020

M/s. Hindustan Construction
Company Ltd. and ors. ..Petitioners
vs.
Mr. Kishore Govind Magar ..Respondent

Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav h/f Mr. P.C. Pavaskar, for petitioners.
Mr. Kishore Govind Magar- Respondent in-person.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 21, 2022.

P.C. :

In view of the order dated 25/01/2022, remove from
the Board.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)