

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2020

M/s. Hindustan Construction Company Ltd.
& Ors.

..Petitioner/s

v/s.

Mr. Kishore Govind Magar

..Respondents

Ms. Anu Kaladharan i/b. Prashant Pavaskar for the Petitioner/s.
Mr. Kishor G. Magar, Respondent present in person.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 14th DECEMBER, 2022.**

P.C.

1. The Respondent workman had filed praecipe stating that he had filed affidavit-in-reply which is not on record. He has placed before me copy of the affidavit-in-reply dated 18.01.2019, which is stated to have been filed in the Registry on 19.01.2019.
2. Registry to place the said affidavit-in-reply, on record.
3. No further orders.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)