

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020**

M/s.Hindustan Construction Co. Ltd. & Ors...Petitioners

Vs.

Mr.Kishore Govind Magar.

...Respondent

---

Mr.Kanhaiya S. Yadav i/b. P.C.Pavaskar, for the Petitioners.

Mr.Kishore Govind Magar, Respondent in person present.

---

**CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 24, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. Petition is already admitted.
2. List the petition for Final Hearing in due course.

**[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]**