



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020**

M/s. Hindustan Construction Co. Ltd. And Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Kishore Govind Magar ... Respondent

Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav i/by Mr. Prashant C. Pavaskar, for Petitioner.
Mr. Kishore G. Magar, Respondent present in person.

CORAM : N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 31 JULY 2023

P.C. :

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner and the Respondent present in person.
2. By an order dated 1 August 2022, Interim Application No.10256 preferred by the Respondent seeking reinstatement by setting aside the termination order dated 28 February 2022 has been disposed with liberty to the Respondent to take recourse to the appropriate remedy, if available in law, against the said order of termination.
3. This Court has repeatedly clarified that the challenge in this Petition to an order passed under Section 33(C)(2) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.
4. The Writ Petition has been admitted and awaits final adjudication.
5. Though the Court has clarified that the Petition be listed for final hearing in due course, since the Respondent appears in person and submits that he

finds himself in adverse circumstances, the Writ Petition be listed for final hearing in the week commencing from 11 September 2023.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)