

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020

M/S. Hindustan Construction Company  
Ltd. And Ors.

... Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Kishore Govind Magar

... Respondent

...

**Mr. Kanhiya S. Yadav**, h/f. Mr. P. C. Pavaskar for Petitioners.  
**Mr. Kishore Govind Magar**, for Respondent.

...

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 07 OCTOBER 2023.**

**P. C.:**

List the petition for final hearing on 01 November 2023.

**SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**KISHOR  
VISHNU  
KAMBLE**

Digitally signed  
by KISHOR  
VISHNU  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2023.10.11  
13:12:48 +0530