

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020

M/s. Hindustan Construction
Company Limited & Ors.
V/S

...PETITIONERS

Kishore Govind Magar

...RESPONDENT

...

Mr. Kanhaiya Yadav i/b Mr. Prashant Paraskar for the Petitioner.

Kishore G. Magar - Respondent – party in person present.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 01, 2023.

P.C.:

1 Mr. Yadav, the learned Counsel would submit that Mr. Pawaskar who is Advocate on record for the Petitioner is in personal difficulty. However orders passed on previous occasion would indicate that Mr. Yadav has consistently appeared on behalf of Mr. Pawaskar in the present Petition. The hearing of the present Petition cannot be adjourned repeatedly on account of non-availability of Mr. Pawaskar. By way of last chance, the hearing of the present Petition is deferred to 3 January 2024 to be kept at 2.30 p.m.

2 It is made clear that if Mr. Pawaskar is unable to attend the hearing of the Petition on the next date of hearing, either alternate arrangement should be made or the Petition would be decided in his absence.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)