

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020

VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Digitally signed by  
VAIBHAV RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2024.01.03  
17:35:08 +0530

Hindustan Construction Company  
Limited & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Kishore Govind Magar

... Respondent

Mr. Yuvraj Patil i/by Mr. Prashant Chandrakant  
Pavaskar.

Mr. Kishore G. Magar, respondent appears in-person.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 3, 2024

PC.:

1. Despite order dated 1<sup>st</sup> December 2023, the advocate for the petitioners is absent. The request for adjournment cannot be granted. However, by way of indulgence matter is kept first on board tomorrow.
2. It is made clear that no adjournment or request for keeping the matter back shall be entertained tomorrow.
3. Stand over to **4<sup>th</sup> January 2024, first on board.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)