

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020

Hindustan Construction Co. Ltd. & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Kishore Govind Magar ... Respondent

Mr. Prashant C. Pavaskar with Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav
for the petitioners.

Mr. Kishore G. Magar, respondent present in-person.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 4, 2024

PC.:

- 1.** Since the petitioners have deposited entire amount along with interest and the said amount has been withdrawn by the respondent, there is no urgency.
- 2.** Writ Petition to come up in regular course.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)