

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2024.01.25
14:25:31 +0530

M/s. Hindustan Construction Company
Ltd. & Ors

... Petitioner

V/s.

Kishore Govind Magar

... Respondent

Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav i/by Mr. Prashant Chandrakant
Pavaskar, for Petitioner.

Mr. Kishore Govind Magar, party-in-person.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 25, 2024

P.C.:

1. In view of order dated 4 January 2024, the writ petition to
come up in regular course.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)