

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020

M/s. Hindustan Construction
Company Ltd. and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Kishore Govind Magar

...Respondent

Ms. Anu C. Kaladharan *h/f. Mr. P.C. Pavaskar for the
Petitioners.*

Mr. Kishore Govind Magar, Respondent, is present.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 16 April 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Registry to trace the papers and place the same before the Court on the next date of hearing.
- 2) List the Petition on final hearing board of **19 June 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]