

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2020

M/S. Hindustan Construction Company Ltd. and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Mr. Kishore Govind Magar .. Respondent

.....

- Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav h/f Mr. P.C. Pavaskar, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Mr. Sumedh Modak, appointed Advocate for Respondent through legal aid.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 15, 2025

P. C.:

- 1.** Heard.
- 2.** Mr.Yadav holding Advocate for Petitioner seeks time to enable him to take instructions in the present case.
- 3.** Considering previous orders passed by this Court and the fact that requisition made on behalf of Respondent / worker, Mr. Modak having been appointed through legal aid matter is kept after two weeks first on board.
- 4.** Stand over to **29th July, 2025 (F.O.B.)**.